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The SCHC has established an Outreach Speakers Bureau on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification 
and Labeling of Chemicals (GHS). The Speakers Bureau is a list of members who have volunteered to speak 
and present information on the GHS and various related topics. Our volunteers are offering their time to 
increase the visibility of SCHC and awareness of the GHS and its related topics. 

 
Volunteer speakers are not compensated by the SCHC or the party desiring a speaker. Local organizations 
such as labor groups, and interested citizen groups who desire a speaker may contact our members directly 
to schedule a presentation. 

 

Disclaimer 

The SCHC members listed below have volunteered to share their knowledge and expertise on the GHS 
with other organizations in their local community. This is a volunteer activity and volunteers are not paid 
by either SCHC or the requesting organization. This activity is being offered as a community service. 
SCHC has not qualified these speakers and inclusion on the list does not constitute a recommendation or 
endorsement of any kind. The user must determine the suitability of the speaker for their purposes. 

Contact the individual directly using the contact information provided to arrange a speaking 
engagement. SCHC will not make arrangements and cannot be responsible for any aspect of this 
volunteer activity. 

This is not a consulting activity. Employers and others seeking consulting on the GHS for training or 
other purposes should refer to the SCHC Consultants Listing. 
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Speaker Bureau 
Member 

Email Address Phone Number  Travel to 
Events  
(Yes or No) 

Virtual 
Events  
(Yes or No) 

Atanu Das atanu@msdswriter.com 773.580.7336   
Barbara Platt Barbara.platt@solvay.com 609.860.3323   
Carrie Decatur cdecatur@sphera.com 630.839.9637 Yes Yes 
Chandra D Gioiello c.gioiello@ih-sc.com 203.929.3473 ext. 2 Yes Yes 
Denese A. Deeds d.deeds@ih-sc.com 203.929.3473 Yes Yes 
Eric Boelhouwer eric@dorris-assoc.com 770.487.2138   
Jing Sun Sj.bj@hotmail.com 323.890.1264 No Yes 
Kay Davis  fuelbab@gmail.com 936.672.0624   
Luc Seguin expert@chem-compliance.com  514.264.8000 Yes Yes 
Michele R. Sullivan Sulliva1@aol.com 703.527.2596 Yes  Yes  
Michelle Baker, CHMM mbaker@zeonchemicals.com  502.775.7724   
Paul A. Meyers pmeyer@ascendmaterials.com  404.603.7583   
Sabrina Caldwell sabrina.caldwell@cpkelco.com  832.499.4150   
Scott Sieber Scott.sieber@gmail.com 740.607.0577   
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